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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Nancy Amara
Bhavana Rajnekar

Hours of Instruction

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

CAEP Program Area Instruction
ABE/ASE 81458
ESL/El Civics 64267
AWD 28513
K12 Success 14402
Short Term CTE 189121
Workforce Reentry 6944
Pre-Apprenticeship 7941
Total 392646 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Fund ABE/ASE
California
Adult
. §577,200

Education
Program
CalWORKs S0
NonCredit S0
Perkins S0
LCFF $0
Fees SO
K12 Adult Ed 50
Jail Funds
WIOAII $183,880
Contracted

. $0
Services

Totals $761,080

ESL/EL
Civics

$686,260

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$307,672

$0

$993,932
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K12 Short

AWD Success TermCTE

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,410 $6,111,006

$0 $0
$0 $0

S0 $144,528

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0

$9,410 $6,255,534

Workforce
Reentry

$88,392

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$88,392

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$7,472,268

$0
$0
$144,528
$0
$0

$0

$491,552

$0

$8,108,348

Certification

Ms. Graciela Vasquez

gvasquez@ cerritos.edu

Conrad Selorio
Budget Manager
cselorio@ cerritos.edu

Dr. Sherryl Carter
Manager PAACE Program
scarter@ cerritos.edu

Associate Dean, Adult Education & Diversity Programs

06 Partnership for Adult Academic and Career Education - Primary Contact

Approved by Dr. Sherryl Carter
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