Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Nancy Amara

Bhavana Rajnekar

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	81458
ESL/El Civics	64267
AWD	28513
K12 Success	14402
Short Term CTE	189121
Workforce Reentry	6944
Pre-Apprenticeship	7941
Total	392646 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$577,200	\$686,260	\$0	\$9,410	\$6,111,006	\$88,392	\$0	\$7,472,268
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$144,528	\$0	\$0	\$144,528
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$183,880	\$307,672	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$491,552
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$761,080	\$993,932	\$0	\$9,410	\$6,255,534	\$88,392	\$0	\$8,108,348

Certification

06 Partnership for Adult Academic and Career Education - Primary Contact

Ms. Graciela Vasquez

Associate Dean, Adult Education & Diversity Programs gvasquez@cerritos.edu

Conrad Selorio

Budget Manager

cselorio@cerritos.edu

Dr. Sherryl Carter

Manager PAACE Program

scarter@cerritos.edu

Approved by Dr. Sherryl Carter

01/24/2022 04:08 PM PST



2022 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.45.1